
Jason Aubuchon <jasonaubuchon@gmail.com> 

 

MCSF Decision Memo 08 - Designated 
Representatives' Meeting in Pohnpei, April 28-29, 2011 

 
Jason Aubuchon <jason@pitiviti.org> Tue, Apr 5, 2011 at 3:34 PM 
To: Bernard Adiniwin <bernardadiniwin@gmail.com>, Churchill Edward <lt_governor@mail.fm>, "Esther 
S. Fleming" <esther.fleming@gov.mp>, Jesse Mori <jmchuukdas@yahoo.com>, Joanne Brown 
<j.msbrown@yahoo.com>, Joses Gallen <jrgallen@yahoo.com>, Marion Henry <marionh@mail.fm>, 
Sebastian Anefal <sebastian_anefal@mail.fm>, Shawn Gumataotao <shawn.gumataotao@gmail.com>, 
"Steven L. George" <dres@mail.fm>, Valerio Halens <oeaa@mail.fm>, Victor Yano 
<VicYano@gmail.com>, Yumiko Crisostomo <yumiko.crisostomo@gmail.com> 
Cc: Conchita Taitano <conchita@guam.net>, David Louis Bell <davidlouisbell@gmail.com> 
 

Dear MCSF Designated Representatives: 
 
Please find attached a decision memo to host a meeting of Designated Representatives from April 
28-29, 2011, in Pohnpei, FSM, in advance of the 15th Micronesian Chief Executives' Summit (MCES) 
in Pohnpei.  As an expenditure item previously authorized by the Chief Executives, this is subject to a 
five-day, no-objections period of approval by the Designated Representatives.  Specific details are 
included in the attachment. 
 
For travel and planning purposes, please note that participants from Palau, CNMI, Yap, Guam, and 
Chuuk should plan to travel to Pohnpei on Wednesday, April 27, 2011, and return Saturday, April 30, 
2011.  Participants from Kosrae and Majuro should plan to travel to Pohnpei on Tuesday, April 26, 
2011, and return on Friday, April 29, 2011.  The meeting will take place all day Thursday, April 28, 
2011, with spillover to Friday morning, April 29, 2011. 
 
I look forward to seeing you all in Pohnpei. 
 
Thank you, 
Jason 
 
-- 
Jason D. Aubuchon 
Program Manager, Pacific Islands Training Initiative 
Graduate School 
900 Fort Street Mall, Suite 1540 
Honolulu, HI 96813 
Phone: (808) 523-1650 ext. 772 
Fax: (808) 523-7634 
E-Mail: jason.aubuchon@graduateschool.edu 
Websites: www.graduateschool.edu, www.pitiviti.org 
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